

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
FIRST APPEAL NO.683 of 2013
TO
FIRST APPEAL NO. 685 of 2013

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED....Appellant(s)
Versus
HARJINDERPALSINGH M KALASI & 4....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VIBHUTI NANAVATI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR DIPEN C SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 1 - 3
MR RAJESH P MANKAD, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 5.1 - 5.6
MR SP MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 30/06/2017

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Subramaniam Iyer appearing for defendant Nos.5.1 to 5.6 submits that learned advocate Mr.Rajesh P Mankad is to substitute him, his appearance is filed today. The office is directed to make necessary change in the cause list of deleting the name of learned advocate Mr.Iyer and of indicating the name of learned advocate Mr.Mankad.

Let the matter appear on 11th July, 2017.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL NOS.683 & 684 OF 2013

S.O. TO 11th July, 2017.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

Mirza