

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 683 of 2013****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 684 of 2013****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 685 of 2013**=====
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED**Versus****HARJINDERPALSINGH M KALASI**
=====

Appearance:

MR VIBHUTI NANAVATI(513) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN C SHAH(3374) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 4

RULE SERVED(64) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 5
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA****Date : 25/01/2019****ORAL ORDER**

An adjournment is sought for on behalf of the learned advocate Mr. S. P. Majmudar for the respondent no.4.

With an undertaking to proceed with these matters on the next date of hearing, these matters are adjourned to **1st February 2019.**

(B.N. KARIA, J)

ksdarji