

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 683 of 2013****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 684 of 2013****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 685 of 2013**

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED**Versus****HARJINDERPALSINGH M KALASI**

=====

Appearance:

MR VIBHUTI NANAVALI(513) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR.JITENDRA KOTAI FOR MR DIPEN C SHAH(3374) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 4

RULE SERVED(64) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**Date : 07/02/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Learned Counsel Mr.Jitendra Kotai on behalf of Mr.Dipen C. Shah, learned Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 requested to adjourn the matter with the consent of the appellant and respondent No.4.

On his request, let the matter be listed on **14th February, 2019.**

(B.N. KARIA, J)

RAVI PATEL