

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 685 of 2013**

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Versus
HARJINDERPALSINGH M KALASI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIBHUTI NANAVALI(513) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR MAKBUL I MANSURI(2694) for the Defendant(s) No.
5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5,5.6
MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Defendant(s) No. 4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHAK**

Date : 09/10/2025**ORAL ORDER**

Learned counsels for the respective parties are permitted to get necessary documents from the Registry, so that they can prepare the paper-book and supply to the Court.

Registry is directed to supply necessary documents to the learned counsels for the parties on deposit of necessary fees, so as to enable them to prepare the paper-book and supply the same to the Court before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to **06.11.2025**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHAK,J)

Dolly