

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 683 of 2013

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 684 of 2013

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 685 of 2013

=====
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Versus

HARJINDERPALSINGH M KALASI & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR VIBHUTI NANA VATI(513) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

HARSH A VYAS(9330) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Defendant(s) No. 4

Ms. DIXA U PANDYA(9412) for the Defendant(s) No. 5
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 06/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Vibhuti Nanavati for the appellant has remained absent even in the second call. In the larger interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to 13.11.2025.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN