

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 685 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR WITHDRAWAL/DISBURSEMENT OF AMOUNT)
NO. 1 of 2026
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 685 of 2013
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 683 of 2013
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 684 of 2013

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Versus

HARJINDERPALSINGH M KALASI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIBHUTI NANAVALI(513) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR MAKBUL I MANSURI(2694) for the Defendant(s) No.

5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5,5.6

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Defendant(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 09/04/2026

ORDER

Present First Appeals are fixed for hearing on 28.4.2026.
Registry to tag the matters together on next date of hearing.
R & P be called for from the concerned Court.

It is clarified that no chit, sick note or leave note shall be entertained on that day and the matter will be proceeded on merits.

In view of above, CA does not survive and stands disposed of accordingly.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE